Addendum to User manual PVA-4CR12
PAVIRO
en Loudspeaker information for UAE, Dubai Civil Defense
 2 |         Addendum to User manual PVA-4CR12
 Bosch Security Systems B.V. Addendum 2024-03  V04
Table of Contents
Table of Contents 2
1. Safety 3
2. About this addendum 3
3. List of compatible loudspeakers 4
Addendum to User manual PVA-4CR12  | 3
2024-03  V04 Addendum Bosch Security Systems B.V.
1. Safety
Prior to installing or operating products, always read the Important Safety Instructions, which
are available as a separate multilingual document: Important Safety Instructions (Safety_ML).
These instructions are supplied together with all equipment that can be connected to the
mains supply.
2. About this addendum
This addendum to User manual PVA-4CR12 contains information for UAE, Dubai Civil De-
fense. It provides a list of compatible loudspeakers that can be connected to PAVIRO Voice
Activated Control and Indication Equipment (VACIE).
 4 |         Addendum to User manual PVA-4CR12
 Bosch Security Systems B.V. Addendum 2024-03  V04
3. List of compatible loudspeakers
Type Description
Column loudspeakers
LA1-UM20E-1 Column loudspeaker, 20W
LA1-UM40E-1 Column loudspeaker, 40W
Cabinet loudspeakers
LB1-UM06E-1 Cabinet loudspeaker, metal, circular
LB1-UM20E-L Cabinet loudspeaker, 20W, white
LB1-UM20E-D Cabinet loudspeaker, 20W, black
LB1-UM50E-L Cabinet loudspeaker, 50W, white
LB1-UM50E-D Cabinet loudspeaker, 50W, black
LBC3018/01 Cabinet loudspeaker, metal, rectangular
LB8-UM06E Metal cabinet loudspeaker, 6W
Line array loudspeakers
LBC3200/00 Line array loudspeaker, 30W
LBC3201/00 Line array loudspeaker, 60W
LBC3210/00 Line array loudspeaker, 60W, outdoor
Ceiling loudspeakers
LBC3086/41 Ceiling loudspeaker 6W metal clamp mount
LBC3081/02 Metal fire dome for LBC3086/41
LBC3087/41 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, screw mount
LBC3080/01 Metal fire dome
LC1-WC06E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, ABS
LC1-WC06E8 accessories Enclosure type LC1-MFD, LC1-CSMB (+LC1-MSK), LC1-CMR+
LC1-CBB, LC1-MFDS
LC1-WM06E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, metal, 4"
LC1-WM06E8 accessories Enclosure type LC1-MFD, LC1-CSMB (+LC1-MSK), LC1-CMR+
LC1-CBB, LC1-MFDS
LC1-UM06E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, metal
LC1-UM06E8 accessories Enclosure type LC1-MFD, LC1-CSMB (+LC1-MSK), LC1-CMR+LC1-
CBB, LC1-MFDS
LC1-UM12E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 12W, coaxial
LC1-UM12E8 accessories Enclosure type LC1-MFD, LC1-CSMB (+LC1-MSK), LC1-CMR+LC1-
CBB, LC1-MFDS
LC1-UM24E8 Ceiling loudspeaker, 24W, coaxial
LC1-UM24E8 accessories Enclosure type LC1-MFD, LC1-CSMB (+LC1-MSK), LC1-CMR+LC1-
CBB, LC1-MFDS
LC3-UC06E with LC3-CBB Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, spring arms with Back box for LC3 speaker
LC4-UC06E Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, wide angle
LC4-UC12E Ceiling loudspeaker, 12W, wide angle
LC4-UC24E Ceiling loudspeaker, 24W, wide angle
LC4-CBB Back box for LC4 speaker
LC4-MFD Metal fire dome for LC4 speaker
LC5-WC06E4 Ceiling loudspeaker, 6W, ABS, 2"
LC5-CBB Back box for LC5 speaker
LC20-PC60G6-8E Premium sound 60 W 8" ceiling lsp (2pcs)
LC20-PC60G6-6E Premium sound 60 W 6"ceiling lsp (2 pcs)
LC3-UM06E Metal ceiling loudspeaker, 6W
Horn loudspeakers
LH1-UC30E Horn loudspeaker, 30W, music
LH1-10M10E Horn loudspeaker, 10W, 7x8"
LH2-UC15E Horn loudspeaker, 15W, marine
LBC3482/00 Horn loudspeaker, 25W
Addendum to User manual PVA-4CR12  | 5
2024-03  V04 Addendum Bosch Security Systems B.V.
Type Description
LBC3483/00 Horn loudspeaker, 35W
Sound projectors
LBC3430/03 Sound projector 12W metal bi-directional
LBC3432/03 Sound projector 20W metal unidirectional
LP1-BC10E-1 Sound projector, 10W, bi-directional
LP1-UC10E-1 Sound projector, 10W, uni-directional
LP1-UC20E-1 Sound projector, 20W, uni-directional
LS1-UC20E-1 Pendant sphere loudspeaker, 20W
LS1-OC100E-1 Hemi-directional loudspeaker, 100W
 6 |         Addendum to User manual PVA-4CR12
 Bosch Security Systems B.V. Addendum 2024-03  V04
Bosch Security Systems B.V.
Torenallee 49
5617 BA Eindhoven
The Netherlands
© Bosch Security Systems B.V., 2024